

Republic of Serbia

Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure

Eise and Caratanat	CERRIAN INTAND WATERWAY INFRACTOUCTURE From a Contract but and the Read by a Contract
Finance Contract	SERBIAN INLAND WATERWAY INFRASTRUCTURE Finance Contract between the Republic of Serbia and
	European Investment Bank (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia - International Contracts No. 02/2019
Action:	Expansion of the capacities of the Port of Prahovo
MCTI reference:	404-02-00082/2022-06
Type of document:	Corrigendum
Number of pages:	4
Number of attachments:	N/A
Date:	August 03, 2022

CORRIGENDUM No. 1

The following alterations are made to the Tender Dossier

Contract Notice, Section I.3 - Communication Contract Notice, Section IV.2.2 - Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate Contract Notice, Section IV.2.7 - Conditions for opening of tenders Contract Notice, Section VI: Complementary information Instructions to Tenderers, Section 1.2 - Timetable Instructions to Tenderers, Section 6 - Site visit and clarification meeting Instructions to Tenderers, Section 17 - Sealing, marking and submitting tenders

Contract Notice, Section I.3 - Communication

The following text:

"The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: www.mgsi.gov.rs"

Is being changed and shall be read:

"Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at (URL): www.mgsi.gov.rs"

Contract Notice, Section IV.2.2 - Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

The following text: "Date: 20/10/2022"

Is being changed and shall be read: "Date: 03/11/2022"



Contract Notice, Section IV.2.7 - Conditions for opening of tenders

The following text: "Date: 21/10/2022"

Is being changed and shall be read: "Date: 04/11/2022"

Contract Notice, Section VI: Complementary information

The following text is being added to the Section VI:

"In order to obtain the procurement documents, a copy of a Power of Attorney granting the holder to represent the interested bidder must be submitted electronically to the e-mail address mentioned in Section I: Procuring entity. Furthermore, a hard copy of such Power of Attorney must be provided along with the bidder's tender submission."

Instructions to Tenderers, Section 1.2 - Timetable

The following:

	DATE	TIME*
Publishing date	19 th of July 2022	
Clarification meeting (optional)	17 th of August 2022	12:00 CET
Site visit (optional)	17 th of August 2022	12:00 CET
Deadline for requesting any additional information from the contracting authority	03 rd of October 2022	14:30 CET
Last date on which additional information are issued by the contracting authority	07 th of October 2022	-
Deadline for submitting tenders	20 th of October 2022	14:30 CET
Public opening session	21 th of October 2022	10:00 CET
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	21 st of November 2022 ^[]	-
Standstill period of 15 calendar days	06 th of December 2022 ^[]	
Signature of the contract	09 st of December 2022 ^[]	-

* All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

Provisional date



Republic of Serbia Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure

Is being changed and shall be read:

	DATE	TIME*
Publishing date	19 th of July 2022	
Clarification meeting (optional)	29 th of August 2022	12:00 CET
Site visit (optional)	29 th of August 2022	12:00 CET
Deadline for requesting any additional information from the contracting authority	17 th of October 2022	14:30 CET
Last date on which additional information are issued by the contracting authority	21 st of October 2022	-
Deadline for submitting tenders	03 rd of November 2022	14:30 CET
Public opening session	04 th of November 2022	10:00 CET
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	05 th of December 2022 ^[]	-
Standstill period of 15 calendar days	20 th of December 2022 ^[]	
Signature of the contract	23 rd of December 2022 ^[]	-

* All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

³ Provisional date

Instructions to Tenderers, Section 6 - Site visit and clarification meeting

The following text:

"A non-obligatory site visit at 12:00 hours on 17th of August 2022 will be held by the contracting authority at the following address Braće Jugovića No. 2, 19330 Prahovo, Republic of Serbia. Authorization to attend site visit signed by the tenderer's authorized person will be required to be presented at the location of Port Prahovo. Tenderers are obliged to notify in writing at least 7 days in advance presence on the site visit with maximum number of 3 representatives of a Tenderer. As proof of participation, tenderers will receive a certificate of their site visit. A non-obligatory clarification meeting at 12:00 hours on 17th of August 2022 will be held by the contracting authority at the following location: Braće Jugovića No. 2, 19330 Prahovo, Republic of Serbia. Tenderers are obliged to notify in writing at least 7 days in advance presence or the clarification meeting with maximum number of 3 representatives of a Tenderer."

Is being changed and shall be read:

"A non-obligatory site visit at 12:00 hours on **29th of August 2022** will be held by the contracting authority at the following address Braće Jugovića No. 2, 19330 Prahovo, Republic of Serbia. Authorization to attend site visit signed by the tenderer's authorized person will be required to be presented at the location of Port Prahovo. Tenderers are obliged to notify in writing at least 7 days in advance presence on the site



Republic of Serbia Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure

visit with maximum number of 3 representatives of a Tenderer. As proof of participation, tenderers will receive a certificate of their site visit. A non-obligatory clarification meeting at 12:00 hours on **29th of August 2022** will be held by the contracting authority at the following location: Braće Jugovića No. 2, 19330 Prahovo, Republic of Serbia. Tenderers are obliged to notify in writing at least 7 days in advance presence on the clarification meeting with maximum number of 3 representatives of a Tenderer."

Instructions to Tenderers, Section 17 - Sealing, marking and submitting tenders

The following text:

"All tenders must be <u>received</u> by the Contracting Authority before **October 20th, 2022 at 14:30 local time** as the deadline for submission."

Is being changed and shall be read:

"All tenders must be <u>received</u> by the Contracting Authority before <u>November 03rd, 2022</u> at 14:30 local time as the deadline for submission."